ORDINANCE

An Ordinance regulating the operation of motor boats in Bathing Beach Area on Silver Lake.

The Town Board of the Town of Lakeland, Barron County, Wisconsin do ordain as follows:

Section 1: A bathing beach area has been designated on the South Shore of Silver Lake in Grant Park. This Area is starting from the marker East 55 feet and out 90 feet by 150 feet deep. Boats and water skiers are prohibited in this area. Section 2: The South Bay of Silver Lake of Grant Park is to be used for launching boats and for fishing boats. Water skiing is prohibited in the tay area. Section 3: This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Dated this 17th of July, 1967.

(Signed) Clifford Jerry Chairman

ATTEST:

This Ordinance was passed by the Town Board of the Town of Lakeland, Earron County, Misconsin, on 17th day of July, 1967 with 2 voting in the affirmative and 0 voting in the negative. 1 absent.

> (signed) Marvin Ness Clerk

RECEIVED MAR 3 1 1975/ Boating Safety

 $\boldsymbol{\ell}_{\hat{1}}$



May 8, 1972

The Supervisors of the Town of Lakeland, Barron County, Wisconsin, in regular meeting assembled this 8th day of May 1972:

Do hereby ordain that there shall no motor in excess of ten (10) horsepower be permitted to propel boats on Dummy and Duck lakes in the said Town of Lakeland, Barron County, Wisconsin.

Effective May 8, 1972.

By order of:

Supervisors, Town of Lakeland Barron County, Misconsin 54329

СОРҮ